KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Workshop Instructor / Instructor Gr.ll / Demonstrator /
Draftsman Gr.ll in Polymer Technology on Rs. 41300 - 87000/- in Technical Education

Ranked List No. : 1273/2024/SS VI

Department

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 675/2022

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Workshop Instructor / Instructor Gr.ll /
Demonstrator / Draftsman Gr.ll in Polymer Technology on Rs. 41300 - 87000/- in Technical Education
Department (Cat. No: 675/2022), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of
merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 12.12.2024.

Rank Sl.
No.

1 20
2 11
3 55
4 44
5 5

6 22
7 26
1 10
2 47
3 18
4 16
5 12
1 9

2 51
3 6

4 36
5 34

ANUSANKAR S

AKASH K PILLAI

GEORGE JUSTINE

ATHULYAMOL B A

KAVITHA M

BIJINA V

ANEESHAMOL P A

PRANAV T A

SREEKANTH P R

AJESH A

ROHITH P V

SIBI S

SHINU K P

SREENATH P R

SREEMOL K C

SUDHA G S

HIMACP

Test Int
Main List
66.00 13.0
64.00 13.0
61.33 13.0
61.33 13.0
60.67 13.0
60.33 13.0
60.00 13.0

79.00

77.00

74.33

74.33

73.67

73.33

73.00

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

56.67

53.67

49.33

47.67

44.67

Scheduled Caste

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

44.67

43.33

30.00

27.33

27.00

12.0

13.0

11.0

13.0

12.0

68.67

65.67

61.33

59.67

56.67

56.67

56.33

41.00

40.33

39.00

25/12/1996

10/04/2002

27/02/1994

11/02/1999

19/01/1993

26/05/1993

08/05/1988

23/05/1995

13/05/1991

22/04/1988

29/08/1994

12/09/2000

04/05/1987

28/06/1985

13/07/1999

20/05/1988

D-ARAYAN

LC

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SC-PULAYAN

SC-PATHIYAN

SC-PULAYA

SC-KURAVA

19/04/1993 SC-VETTUVAN
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2 Workshop Instructor / Instructor Gr.Il / Demonstrator /

Draftsman Gr.ll in Polymer

Rank Sl.
No.

1 35
1 39
2 27
3 42
4 13
1 14
2 4

3 54
4 2

1 32
2 31
3 19
1 56
2 3

3 48
1 53
2 43
3 30
4 8

1 28
2 52

MEERA JOSEPH

SHIHAS S
ANAS ISMAIL
SADHIQ HASSAN B

SHAHEER B

ANEESH P J
ANET WILLIAMS
SHEENA VARGHESE

JUDE SUNNY

SARATH P K
AKHIL NATH K S

AJESHNR

SREERAJK S
SARANYAMOL E S

PRIYANKA R

Scheduled Tribe

633 11.0
Muslim
51.67 12.0
36.00  12.0
3533 11.0
3533  11.0

Latin Catholics/A.l

2533 12.0
20.67 11.0
18.67 11.0
10.00 11.0

OBC
46.00 12.0
34.00 12.0
33.33 11.0

Viswakarma

55.00 12.0
43.00 130
43.67 120
SIUC Nadar
Nil

17.33

63.67

48.00

46.33

46.33

37.33

31.67

29.67

21.00

58.00

46.00

44.33

67.00

56.00

55.67

11/05/1991 ST-MALA ARAYAN

13/02/1992 M-MUSLIM
14/09/1993 M-MUSLIM
25/05/1993 M-MUSLIM
12/11/1993 M-MUSLIM
01/05/1990 LC
06/03/1982 LC
01/06/1988 LC
09/03/1998 LC
21/04/1993 OBC-SALIYAS
26/10/1987 OBC-

KANIYAN[GANAKA]
06/10/1992 OBC-KUDUMBIS

V-KAMMALA

11/08/1987

01/07/1997 V-VISWAKARMA

29/03/1997 V-VISWAKARMA

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

AKSALAMOL P RAJU

TINTU MATHEW

JOSHIN SHIBU

JAINI THOMAS

VARSHA RAMANAN

ANJITHAP S

ANANDU P A

58.00 12.0
38.00 120
2267 120
6.00 11.0
Dheevara
1567 13.0
17.33  11.0
10.00 12.0

70.00

50.00

34.67

17.00

28.67

28.33

22.00

15/12/1992 SCCC-CHERAMAR

17/04/1986 SCCC-CHERAMAR

23/12/1996 SCCC-SAMBAVAR

02/10/1995 SCCC-CHERAMAR

D-DHEEVARA

20/03/2002

D-DHEEVARA

04/02/1999

14/11/1998 D-DHEEVARA



Workshop Instructor / Instructor Gr.Il / Demonstrator /

N0.1273/2024/SS VI 3 .
Draftsman Gr.ll in Polymer
Rank SI” Name 7T TH Test Int  Wtg Total  DOB Commy  Remarks
________ N e
4 17 DEEPKUMAR KU 4.00 12.0 16.00 05/05/1987 D-DHEEVARA
Hindu Nadar
Nil

Economically Weaker Section

1 45 JINCY MATHEW 33.67  13.0 46.67 09/05/1990 EWS
2 25 SARATH KUMAR K O 3467 120 46.67 08/02/1996 EWS
3 33 ASHITHA'S 27.67 120 39.67 16/10/1993 EWS

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

1 1 VARUN MENON E 8.00 13.0 21.00 02/02/1993 DA-LV

Hearing Impairment
Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
Nil



No.1273/2024/SS VI 4 Workshop Instructor / Instructor Gr.11/ Dem_onstrator/
Draftsman Gr.ll in Polymer

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years, whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be
advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from
time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As
the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a
print out of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time
Registration Profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in, by remitting the prescribed
fee of Rs.335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date
on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, on or before 27.12.2024). Applications
submitted in any other manner (i.e., via email/ Tappal/ Direct) will not be considered. A printout of the answer sheet
will be issued only once to a candidate.

NOTE (3) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their
application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their applications should intimate the fact to the Deputy
Secretary (Examinations-Ill), Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram-695004 within one month
from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the
absence of timely information regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (4) :- The Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head
Office, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The
request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format
prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the
prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name,
designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph
as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and
self attested copy of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official
Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the
Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of reciept of vacancy, based
on which he/she is to be advised.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section, DA -
Differenty Abled, LV - Low Vision.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram
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Workshop Instructor / Instructor Gr.Il / Demonstrator /
Draftsman Gr.ll in Polymer

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS VI



