KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Workshop Instructor / Instructor Gr.II / Demonstrator / Draftsman Gr.II in Polymer Technology on Rs. 41300 - 87000/- in Technical Education Department

Ranked List No. : 1273/2024/SS VI Cat. No. : 675/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Workshop Instructor / Instructor Gr.II / Demonstrator / Draftsman Gr.II in Polymer Technology on Rs. 41300 - 87000/- in Technical Education Department (Cat. No: 675/2022), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 12.12.2024.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
Main List											
1	20	ANUSANKAR S	66.00	13.0	1	79.00	25/12/1996	D-ARAYAN			
2	11	AKASH K PILLAI	64.00	13.0		77.00	10/04/2002	181			
3	55	GEORGE JUSTINE	61.33	13.0	h /	74.33	27/02/1994	LC 2	11		
4	44	ATHULYAMOL B A	61.33	13.0	-	74.33	11/02/1999	EZHAVA	11		
5	5	KAVITHA M	60.67	13.0	30%	73.67	19/01/1993	7 •	11		
6	22	BIJINA V	60.33	13.0	ते 🗸	73.33	26/05/1993	EZHAVA			
7	26	ANEESHAMOL P A	60.00	13.0	By C	73.00	08/05/1988	EZHAVA			
Supplementary List											
			zhava/	7 19	177			2//			
1	10	PRANAV T A	56.67	12.0		68.67	23/05/1995	EZHAVA			
2	47	SREEKANTH P R	53.67	12.0	er	65.67	13/05/1991	EZHAVA			
3	18	AJESH A	49.33	12.0	110	61.33	22/04/1988	EZHAVA			
4	16	ROHITH P V	47.67	12.0	111	59.67	29/08/1994	EZHAVA			
5	12	SIBI S	44.67	12.0		56.67	12/09/2000	EZHAVA			
Scheduled Caste											
1	9	SHINU K P	44.67	12.0		56.67	04/05/1987	SC-PULAYAN			
2	51	SREENATH P R	43.33	13.0		56.33	28/06/1985	SC-PATHIYAN			
3	6	SREEMOL K C	30.00	11.0		41.00	13/07/1999	SC-PULAYA			
4	36	SUDHA G S	27.33	13.0		40.33	20/05/1988	SC-KURAVA			
5	34	HIMA C P	27.00	12.0		39.00	19/04/1993	SC-VETTUVAN			

3

41 ANANDU P A

	Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
Scheduled Tribe												
	1	35	MEERA JOSEPH	6.33	11.0		17.33	11/05/1991	ST-MALA ARAYAN			
<u>Muslim</u>												
	1	39	SHIHAS S	51.67	12.0		63.67	13/02/1992	M-MUSLIM			
	2	27	ANAS ISMAIL	36.00	12.0		48.00	14/09/1993	M-MUSLIM			
	3	42	SADHIQ HASSAN B	35.33	11.0	0	46.33	25/05/1993	M-MUSLIM			
	4	13	SHAHEER B	35.33	11.0	A	46.33	12/11/1993	M-MUSLIM			
Latin Catholics/A.I												
	1	14	ANEESH P J	25.33	12.0	5	37.33	01/05/1990	LC			
	2	4	ANET WILLIAMS	20.67	11.0	May (31.67	06/03/1982	LC			
	3	54	SHEENA VARGHESE	18.67	11.0	>	29.67	01/06/1988	ГС			
	4	2	JUDE SUNNY	10.00	11.0		21.00	09/03/1998	LC			
		9	NATO		<u>OBC</u>	(1		A	(19)			
	1	32	SARATH P K	46.00	12.0	W.	58.00	21/04/1993	OBC-SALIYAS			
	2	31	AKHIL NATH K S	34.00	12.0		46.00	26/10/1987	OBC- KANIYAN[GANAKA]			
	3	19	AJESH N R	33.33	नेवाःतयत	8	44.33	06/10/1992	OBC-KUDUMBIS			
	- 11	7		Vis	wakarm	ıa			15			
	1	56	SREERAJ K S	55.00	12.0		67.00	11/08/1987	V-KAMMALA			
	2	3	SARANYAMOL E S	43.00	13.0		56.00	01/07/1997	V-VISWAKARMA			
	3	48	PRIYANKA R	43.67	12.0	<i>X X X X X X X X X X</i>	55.67	29/03/1997	V-VISWAKARMA			
			1081	SIU	IC Nada	<u>ar</u>		$C(O_{i})$				
			11C	SE	Nil	1C	E					
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity												
	1	53	AKSALAMOL P RAJU	58.00	12.0		70.00	15/12/1992	SCCC-CHERAMAR			
	2	43	TINTU MATHEW	38.00	12.0		50.00	17/04/1986	SCCC-CHERAMAR			
	3	30	JOSHIN SHIBU	22.67	12.0		34.67	23/12/1996	SCCC-SAMBAVAR			
	4	8	JAINI THOMAS	6.00	11.0		17.00	02/10/1995	SCCC-CHERAMAR			
<u>Dheevara</u>												
	1	28	VARSHA RAMANAN	15.67	13.0		28.67	20/03/2002	D-DHEEVARA			
	2	52	ANJITHA P S	17.33	11.0		28.33	04/02/1999	D-DHEEVARA			

10.00 12.0

22.00 14/11/1998 D-DHEEVARA

								Dianoman	Oran iir i oryino
Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
4	17	DEEPKUMAR K U	4.00	12.0		16.00	05/05/1987	D-DHEEVARA	

Hindu Nadar

Nil

Economically Weaker Section

1	45	JINCY MATHEW	33.67	13.0	46.67	09/05/1990	EWS
2	25	SARATH KUMAR K O	34.67	12.0	46.67	08/02/1996	EWS
3	33	ASHITHA S	27.67	12.0	39.67	16/10/1993	EWS

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

1 1 VARUN MENON E 8.00 13.0 **21.00** 02/02/1993 DA-LV

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Nil

C SERVICE COM

- **NOTE (1)**:- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years, whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.
- **NOTE (2)**:- For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation are not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration Profile from the official website of the Commission, **www.keralapsc.gov.in**, by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs.335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only)** via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of **15 (Fifteen) days** time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie, **on or before 27.12.2024**). Applications submitted in any other manner (i.e., via email/ Tappal/ Direct) will not be considered. A printout of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.
- **NOTE (3)**:- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their applications should intimate the fact to the **Deputy Secretary (Examinations-III), Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram-695004** within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies, if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.
- NOTE (4):- The Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official Website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of reciept of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.
- E Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC Scheduled Caste, ST Scheduled Tribe, M Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC Other Backward Class, V Viswakarma, SIUC N SIUC Nadar, SCCC Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D Dheevara, H Nadar Hindu Nadar, EWS Economically Weaker Section, DA Differenty Abled, LV Low Vision.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS VI

